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SEEKING JESUS TOGETHER 
A QUIET TIME TOOL FOR CATALYST 

 
 

Congratulations! You have in your hands the Quiet Time Tool 
we have specially designed to help us be “A Loving 
Community Seeking, Serving and Sharing Jesus!”  We know 
spending time in God’s Word (The Bible) daily is THE catalyst 
for equipping us to grow in faith as we “seek Jesus”.  We 
believe Jesus has real answers for life’s real challenges! 

Here’s how it works: 

1. Read the verses listed each day and take a moment to 
reflect on them.  Write down in your own words anything 
that stands out—a theme, something new you noticed, 
etc.   

2. Ask, “How does this apply to me?”  From the reading, 
write down what you think God wants you to put into 
action in your life.  Some days it may just be a “Wow! 
Praise God!” 

3. Pray using the prayer prompt and add to it whatever is 
on your heart that day.  You can pray before you start, 
after you have done the reading, or both! 

4. Share!  It’s important to talk about what God is teaching 
you as you study His Word.  Look for opportunities to do 
this in your social circles. 

There you have it—pretty simple but SO important!  Don’t 
forget, we are praying for YOU! 
 

 



 

SEEKING JESUS TOGETHER 
A QUIET TIME TOOL FOR CATALYST 

 

DECEMBER '25 & JANUARY '26 
 

Summer has arrived with a Quiet Time Tool to get you through 
summer holidays. What better way to get ready for Christmas 
than reading through God’s unshakeable promise to bring 
hope into a broken world? Our readings in December will 
span from Genesis to Revelation giving us a bird’s eye 
overview of Creation, Redemption & Restoration from 
beginning to end! Prepare your hearts to celebrate ‘A 
Christmas of Hope’ with true peace & joy from Jesus! 

During the lazy, hazy days of January, we will dig deep as we 
contemplate what it means to live with ‘Resolve’—Catalyst’s 
theme for 2026. Resolve signifies a firm and steadfast 
determination to follow God's will, rooted in a commitment to 
one's convictions and faith. A New Year means more than 
making resolutions. It’s an opportunity to set resolve in our 
hearts to pursue God’s purposes with focus, faith, health, and 
mission.  What better way to begin 2026?! 

------------ 

For a spiritual boost every M-W-F, look to Instagram for a 
short devotional thought from our daily readings. Like music? 
Be sure to check out the “Catalyst Baptist Church Weekly 
Highlights” playlist on Spotify for songs that go along with our 
sermon series. 

 



 

 

READING PLAN 
 

Monday 1 December Gen 1  
Tuesday 2 December Gen 3:1–13  

Wednesday 3 December Gen 3:14–24  
Thursday 4 December Gen 12:1–7  

Friday 5 December Gen 22:11–18  
Saturday 6 December Is 7:10–17  
Sunday 7 December Is 9:1–7  
Monday 8 December Is 11:1–10  
Tuesday 9 December Mic 5:1–4  

Wednesday 10 December Mal 3:1–6  
Thursday 11 December Luke 1:5–17  

Friday 12 December Luke 1:26–38  
Saturday 13 December Luke 1:39–45  
Sunday 14 December Luke 1:46–55  
Monday 15 December Matt 1:18–25  
Tuesday 16 December Luke 2:1-7  

Wednesday 17 December Luke 2:8-20  
Thursday 18 December Luke 2:21-35  

Friday 19 December Matt 2:1–12  
Saturday 20 December John 1:1–9  
Sunday 21 December John 1:10–14  
Monday 22 December Gal 4:1–7  
Tuesday 23 December Phil 2:5–11  

Wednesday 24 December Heb 1:1–9  
Thursday 25 December Luke 2:1–20  

Friday 26 December John 3:16–21  
Saturday 27 December Rom 8:28–39  
Sunday 28 December 1 Pet 1:3–9  
Monday 29 December Rev 21:1–7  
Tuesday 30 December Rev 22:1–9 

Wednesday 31 December Rev 22:10–21  
 
  



 

 

READING PLAN 
 

Thursday 1 January Psalm 1:1–6  
Friday 2 January Psalm 5:1–8  

Saturday 3 January Psalm 15:1–5  
Sunday 4 January Psalm 19:7–14  
Monday 5 January Psalm 25:1–10  
Tuesday 6 January Psalm 27:1–10  

Wednesday 7 January Psalm 37:1–10  
Thursday 8 January Psalm 51:1–10  

Friday 9 January Psalm 63:1–8  
Saturday 10 January Psalm 84:1–10  
Sunday 11 January Psalm 91:1–11  
Monday 12 January Psalm 92:1–15  
Tuesday 13 January Psalm 103:1–14  

Wednesday 14 January Psalm 112:1–10  
Thursday 15 January Psalm 119:9–18  

Friday 16 January Proverbs 3:1–10  
Saturday 17 January Isaiah 40:28–31  
Sunday 18 January Isaiah 55:1–9  
Monday 19 January Matthew 5:1–12  
Tuesday 20 January Matthew 6:24–34  

Wednesday 21 January Luke 9:23–27  
Thursday 22 January John 15:1–14  

Friday 23 January Romans 12:1–18  
Saturday 24 January 1 Corinthians 9:19–27  
Sunday 25 January Galatians 5:16–26  
Monday 26 January Ephesians 4:17-32  
Tuesday 27 January Philippians 3:7–16  

Wednesday 28 January Colossians 3:1–10  
Thursday 29 January 1 Thessalonians 5:12–24  

Friday 30 January 2 Timothy 4:1–8 
Saturday 31 January Hebrews 12:1–13  

 
 
 



 

 

Mon 1 Dec - Gen 1 God creates 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Praise God for a great Jingle Jam 
with opportunity to introduce 

Catalyst to many visitors. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue 2 Dec- Gen 3:1–13 Man Falls & needs 
redemption 

What is the writer saying? PRAYER 
 

Pray that God will help us to 
focus on the true meaning of 

Christmas this season. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Wed 3 Dec - Gen 3:14–24 A Redeemer promised 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for open faith doors as we 
prepare to distribute Christmas 

Hampers of Hope soon. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Thu 4 Dec - Gen 12:1–7 Call of Abram 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to encourage teachers 
as they start wrap up another 

school year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Fri 5 Dec - Gen 22:11–18 God provides  
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for Ps Charlie & the Youth 
Team to see fruit from a year of 

investment in young lives. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sat 6 Dec - Is 7:10–17 The sign of Immanuel 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for Catalyst to inspire the 
community tomorrow at the 
Bacchus combined Carols. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Sun 7 Dec - Is 9:1–7 Hope Promised 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for His promise of 
Hope realised through the Jesus 

of Christmas. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon 8 Dec - Is 11:1–10 The Messiah’s peace 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for the students anticipating 
ATAR scores on Thursday to 

trust God for their futures. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Tue 9 Dec - Mic 5:1–4 A Ruler foretold 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to be with our 
missionary workers who away 

from home this Christmas. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 10 Dec - Mal 3:1–6 The messenger 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for good weather on 
Saturday for Wyndham Carols 

put on by the Minister’s Network. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Thu 11 Dec - Luke 1:5–17 A Prayer answered 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for our faithful 
Catalyst Staff as they near the 
finish line of a very big year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 12 Dec - Luke 1:26–38 Jesus' Birth Foretold 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

As the Youth celebrate their 
formal tonight, pray for God to be 

at the centre of each life. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Sat 13 Dec - Luke 1:39–45 Mary's Visit 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for our kids to courageously 
graduate into new ministry 

spaces tomorrow. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun 14 Dec - Luke 1:46–55 Mary's Song 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for Christmas project giving 
to meet the needs of Shalom 

House Thailand &  
Bridge Ministries. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Mon 15 Dec - Matt 1:18–25 Joseph's story 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to help us manage our 
finances well during this time of 

Christmas celebrations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue 16 Dec - Luke 2:1-7 Jesus is born! 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for cafe & shop workers to 
feel strength and safety as they 

serve customers. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Wed 17 Dec - Luke 2:8-20 Shepherds & Angels 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for new & expectant mums 
and dads to find time to rest and 

enjoy the holidays. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Thu 18 Dec - Luke 2:21-35 Law & prophecy 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for our guests to experience 
God’s love at the Catalyst 

Community Christmas dinner 
tonight. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Fri 19 Dec - Matt 2:1–12 Three Wise Men 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for our many 
volunteers who help Catalyst 
‘multiply hope’ every week. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sat 20 Dec - John 1:1–9 Jesus The Word 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to equip our doctors, 
healthcare workers & support 
staff with strength and safety. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Sun 21 Dec - John 1:10–14 Love, Glory & Rebirth 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray that God renews our hope 
when faith starts to falter during 

seasons of waiting. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon 22 Dec - Gal 4:1–7 Adopted by God 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for open hearts as we invite 
friends & family to join us at 
Catalyst on Christmas day. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Tue 23 Dec - Phil 2:5–11 Jesus Christ is LORD! 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to make His presence 
known to those struggling with 

loneliness this season. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 24 Dec - Heb 1:1–9 High & lifted up 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for hearts ready to receive 
the Good News of Jesus at 

tomorrow’s service. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Thu 25 Dec - Luke 2:1–20 The CHRISTmas story 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Praise the Lord for Jesus the 
Messiah, Saviour of the World, as 

hope is fulfilled in Him. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 26 Dec - John 3:16–21 God's Love & Light 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

As we recover from the busy 
holidays, ask God to help us stay 

faithful to His mission. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Sat 27 Dec - Rom 8:28–39 More Than 
Conquerors 

What is the writer saying? PRAYER 
 

Pray for God’s healing in the 
minds & bodies of those battling 

serious illnesses. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun 28 Dec - 1 Pet 1:3–9 A Living Hope 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for giving us a 
day to rest and ask Him to refresh 

us by His Spirit. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Mon 29 Dec - Rev 21:1–7 A New Home 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for those who are travelling 
during summer holidays to be 

kept safe. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue 30 Dec - Rev 22:1–9 Eden Restored 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God how He wants to 
change you in the coming year to 

make you more like Jesus. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Wed 31 Dec - Rev 22:10–21 Epilogue: Invite & 
Warning 

What is the writer saying? PRAYER 
 

Ask God to deepen our faith at 
Catalyst as we commit 2026 to 

serving Him. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Thu 1 Jan - Psalm 1:1–6 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Praise the Lord for a New Year to 
Multiply Hope in our community & 

around the world! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 2 Jan- Psalm 5:1–8 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to strengthen our Police 
force as they work hard to keep 

us safe this year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sat 3 Jan - Psalm 15:1–5 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask the Lord to give us a greater 
resolve to step up and into what 

He has for us this year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun 4 Jan - Psalm 19:7–14 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray that we will apply our hearts 
to Seek God First in all we do. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Mon 5 Jan - Psalm 25:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Praise the Lord for our jobs and 
the other ways He provides for 

each of our needs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue 6 Jan - Psalm 27:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask the Lord to direct Lisa A. as 
she starts her Home Assignment 

ministry soon. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Wed 7 Jan - Psalm 37:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask the Lord if He would have 
you join the mission trip team 

providing Kid’s Ministry in 
Thailand mid-year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Thu 8 Jan - Psalm 51:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

As the EFC crew takes a break, 
pray God renews their strength 

for the year ahead. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Fri 9 Jan - Psalm 63:1–8 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for our schools to be safe 
spaces for learning in the  

year ahead. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sat 10 Jan - Psalm 84:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for peace in places of 
conflict and healing from those 

ravaged by war. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sun 11 Jan - Psalm 91:1–11 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray that God’s Spirit will produce 
lasting inner change in each of 

our hearts & lives. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon 12 Jan - Psalm 92:1–15 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for our property & 
ask how He might use you to 

contribute to its upkeep. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Tue 13 Jan - Psalm 103:1–14 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for our Next Gen to lead the 
way in spiritual revival that 

empowers our church & society. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 14 Jan - Psalm 112:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask the Lord for wisdom as 
decisions are made to develop 

our existing resources. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Thu 15 Jan - Psalm 119:9–18 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for Catalyst Community 
Services to be fully funded in 
2026 bringing glory to God. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 16 Jan - Proverbs 3:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask the Lord to help Government 
leaders make good decisions to 

protect our nation. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sat 17 Jan - Isaiah 40:28–31 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for the essential 
workers who work hard to build & 

improve our daily lives. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sun 18 Jan - Isaiah 55:1–9 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for new volunteers learning 
how to help our ‘Little people to 

grow BIG faith’. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Mon 19 Jan - Matthew 5:1–12 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to help Catalyst to Live 
by Faith and trust Him for what 

we can’t yet see. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Tue 20 Jan - Matthew 6:24–34 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for protection from fires this 
summer & safety for those who 

fight them. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Wed 21 Jan - Luke 9:23–27 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for faithful Life 
Group leaders who will gather for 

training today. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Thu 22 Jan - John 15:1–14 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to give you opportunities 
to share Jesus with others  

this year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Fri 23 Jan - Romans 12:1–18 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for parents as they gather 
supplies for students starting 

school next week. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Sat 24 Jan - 1 Corinthians 9:19–27 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray the Family Hub Fun Day 
fosters connection between our 

volunteers & the families  
who come. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sun 25 Jan - Galatians 5:16–26 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Ask God to produce spiritual and 
emotional health in our lives, 

families & at Catalyst. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon 26 Jan - Ephesians 4:17-32 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for this great 
country and ask Him to spark 

revival across Australia. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Tue 27 Jan - Philippians 3:7–16 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for our Pastors to have 
overflowing joy and energy for 

the ministry year ahead. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Wed 28 Jan - Colossians 3:1–10 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray for great adjustment as 
teachers welcome students back 

to the classroom tomorrow. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Thu 29 Jan - 1 Thessalonians 5:12–24 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Praise God for our Creative 
Team as they continue to 

develop their talents for Him. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

Fri 30 Jan - 2 Timothy 4:1–8 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Thank the Lord for our Host 
Team volunteers who serve to 
make everyone feel welcome. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Sat 31 Jan - Hebrews 12:1–13 
What is the writer saying? PRAYER 

 

Pray that God will give us great 
Resolve to Live on Mission as we 

focus outward as a church. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

How can I apply this to my life? 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


